## 501984255 07/11/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihiro SAEKI	07/06/2012
Nobuaki HOSHI	07/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome,
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0028

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455840

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, cmerino@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Merino, New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q130641\_Q130641\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028526 FRAME: 0413

For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

METHOD FOR	ignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	
and executed an appli	ication for Letters Patent of the United States of	America therefor on
Whereas,	Elpida Memory, Inc.	
,	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome,	100000000000000 <del>007 000</del>
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028	1 20001000100100 12: X - X
	Japan	00000000000000000000
(assignee), de invention, and to any	sires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest United States patents to be obtained therefor;	t in the application and
Now therefore	e, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledged,
successors and assign	anted upon the invention set forth in the applicants; and I/we will execute without further considerate in connection with the United States applicants.	eration all papers deemed
auccessors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assigned I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue	ns; and I/we will execute without further considence in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE or, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert he	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assigned I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerance in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE of NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here is 13/455,840 and Confirmation of the April 25, 2012	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assignee  I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number 1074	ns; and I/we will execute without further considence in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE e., NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert https://doi.org/13/455.840and Confirmation, filedApril 25, 2012	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assignee  I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number 1074	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerance in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE et NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert he 13/455,840 and Confirmation filed April 25, 2012 per of said application when known.    Yeshihiro SAEKI	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assignee  I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerable gnee in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE et NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert he 13/455,840 and Confirmation filed April 25, 2012 per of said application when known.    April 25, 2012   April 25, 2012   April 25, 2012	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assignee I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerable gnee in connection with the United States applied.  Buthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE et NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert he 13/455,840 and Confirmation filed April 25, 2012 per of said application when known.    April 25, 2012   April 25, 2012   April 25, 2012	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned do so by the assignee I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerable gnee in connection with the United States applied authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB and Confirmation of the state of the stat	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012 Date: July 6, 2012	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerable gnee in connection with the United States applied authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB and Confirmation of the state of the stat	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number
successors and assign necessary by the assigned of so by the assigned I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012  Date: July 6, 2012  Date: Date:	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerable in connection with the United States applied authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB and Confirmation of the second of th	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number) the filing date
auccessors and assign necessary by the assigned of so by the assigned I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue (Application number 1074 and application number Date: July 6, 2012  Date: July 6, 2012  Date: Date:	ns; and I/we will execute without further considerate in connection with the United States applied authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB authorize and Confirmation of filed April 25, 2012 and Confirmation of said application when known.    Application when known application when known application when known are yearly to said application when known are y	eration all papers deemed cation when called upon to called upon to MION, PLLC of 2100 ere in parentheses n number) the filing date